



Fruitdale Road Improvements

Prepared by: Mark A. Freiburger

Date: 03-13-2018

Bid Tabulation - FINAL

ITEM NO.	SPEC. SECTION	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Opinion of Probable Construction Cost		Trico Burlington, WA		Strider Construction Co., Inc. Bellingham, WA		SRV Construction, Inc. Oak Harbor, WA		Razz Construction Inc. Bellingham, WA		Interwest Construction Inc. Burlington, WA		Colacurcio Brothers Construction Company, Inc. Blaine, WA		Stremier Gravel Inc. Lynden, WA		Ram Construction General Contractors LLC, Bellingham, WA			
					UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
BASE BID																								
1	1-09.7	Mobilization	LS	1	138,000.00	138,000.00	90,000.00	90,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00	97,000.00	97,000.00	125,000.00	125,000.00	96,000.00	96,000.00	178,000.00	178,000.00	106,300.00	106,300.00	195,000.00	195,000.00		
2	1-07	SPCC Plan	LS	1	600.00	600.00	550.00	550.00	500.00	500.00	200.00	200.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,150.00	1,150.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	251.00	251.00	500.00	500.00		
3	1-07	Potholing	FA	10,000	1.00	10,000.00	1.00	10,000.00	1.00	10,000.00	1.00	10,000.00	1.00	10,000.00	1.00	10,000.00	1.00	10,000.00	1.00	10,000.00	1.00	10,000.00	1.00	
4	1-10	Flaggers	FA	1,280	55.00	70,400.00	59.00	75,520.00	55.00	70,400.00	53.00	67,840.00	62.00	79,360.00	52.50	67,200.00	53.25	68,160.00	53.25	68,160.00	58.00	74,240.00	58.00	74,240.00
5	1-10	Traffic Control Supervisor	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	9,600.00	9,600.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	11,500.00	11,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	23,000.00	23,000.00	17,000.00	17,000.00	26,500.00	26,500.00	20,000.00	20,000.00		
6	1-10	Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	60,000.00	60,000.00	3,300.00	3,300.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	4,400.00	4,400.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	27,000.00	27,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	40,100.00	40,100.00	13,000.00	13,000.00		
7	1-10	Other Traffic Control Labor	FA	250	60.00	15,000.00	59.00	14,750.00	70.00	17,500.00	62.00	15,500.00	62.00	15,500.00	52.50	13,125.00	56.70	14,175.00	59.25	14,812.50	62.00	15,500.00	62.00	
8	2-01	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	35,500.00	35,500.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	18,250.00	18,250.00	39,000.00	39,000.00	23,300.00	23,300.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	37,700.00	37,700.00	25,000.00	25,000.00		
9	2-02	Removal of Structures and Obstruction	LS	1	66,000.00	66,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	72,500.00	72,500.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	30,300.00	30,300.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	14,030.00	14,030.00	82,000.00	82,000.00		
10	2-03	Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	CY	1,930	20.00	38,600.00	14.00	27,020.00	14.00	27,020.00	22.50	43,425.00	24.00	46,320.00	25.00	48,250.00	22.50	43,425.00	22.50	43,425.00	38.50	74,305.00	21.00	40,530.00
11	2-03	Unsuitable Foundation Excavation Incl. Haul	CY	400	28.00	11,200.00	16.00	6,400.00	12.00	4,800.00	21.00	8,400.00	26.00	10,400.00	20.50	8,200.00	30.00	12,000.00	22.00	8,800.00	22.00	8,800.00	21.00	10,400.00
12	2-03	Ditch Excavation Incl. Haul	CY	216	30.00	6,480.00	21.00	4,536.00	15.00	3,240.00	45.00	9,720.00	21.00	4,536.00	26.50	5,724.00	39.00	8,424.00	19.50	4,212.00	28.00	6,048.00	28.00	6,048.00
13	2-11	Trimming and Cleanup	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	14,000.00	14,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	6,150.00	6,150.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	5,600.00	5,600.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,973.00	1,973.00	6,600.00	6,600.00		
14	1-09.6	Repair Public & Private Facilities	FA	20,000	1.00	20,000.00	1.00	20,000.00	1.00	20,000.00	1.00	20,000.00	1.00	20,000.00	1.00	20,000.00	1.00	20,000.00	1.00	20,000.00	1.00	20,000.00	1.00	20,000.00
15	4-02	Gravel Base Incl. Haul	TON	6,200	15.00	93,000.00	16.20	100,440.00	16.00	99,200.00	20.70	128,340.00	13.00	80,600.00	18.00	111,600.00	14.60	90,520.00	12.25	75,950.00	15.60	96,720.00	15.60	96,720.00
16	4-04	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	TON	1,173	26.00	30,498.00	31.00	36,363.00	32.00	37,536.00	36.50	42,814.50	40.00	46,920.00	35.00	41,055.00	27.50	32,257.50	31.25	36,656.25	33.00	38,709.00	33.00	38,709.00
17	4-04	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	TON	605	30.00	18,150.00	34.00	20,570.00	45.00	27,225.00	25.00	15,125.00	30.00	18,150.00	38.00	22,990.00	36.50	22,082.50	48.25	29,191.25	41.00	24,805.00	41.00	24,805.00
18	5-04	HMA CL 1/2 In. PG 64-22	TON	2,908	110.00	319,880.00	99.00	287,892.00	100.00	290,800.00	97.20	282,657.60	95.00	276,260.00	102.00	296,616.00	101.00	293,708.00	111.50	324,242.00	101.00	293,708.00	101.00	293,708.00
19	5-04	Commercial HMA	TON	30	190.00	5,700.00	185.00	5,550.00	175.00	5,250.00	187.00	5,610.00	180.00	5,400.00	195.00	5,850.00	190.00	5,700.00	210.50	6,315.00	205.00	6,150.00	205.00	6,150.00
20	5-04	Asphalt Cost Price Adjustment	CALC	1	EST	5,000.00	EST	5,000.00	EST	5,000.00	EST	5,000.00	EST	5,000.00	EST	5,000.00	EST	5,000.00	EST	5,000.00	EST	5,000.00	EST	5,000.00
21	5-04	Planned Bituminous Pavement	SY	4,570	6.00	27,420.00	EST	10,968.00	3.00	13,710.00	EST	10,968.00	2.20	10,056.00	9.50	43,415.00	EST	11,425.00	3.70	16,909.00	EST	16,909.00	3.40	15,538.00
22	5-05	Textured & Pigmented Cement Concrete Pavement (9" Central and Splitter Islands)	SY	224	135.00	30,240.00	140.00	31,360.00	130.00	29,120.00	143.00	32,032.00	140.00	31,360.00	136.00	30,464.00	163.00	36,512.00	163.00	36,512.00	155.00	34,720.00	155.00	34,720.00
23	2-02	Roadway Repair	SY	60	50.00	3,000.00	60.00	3,000.00	75.00	4,500.00	74.80	4,488.00	70.00	4,200.00	77.00	4,620.00	68.00	4,080.00	42.75	2,565.00	63.00	3,180.00	63.00	3,180.00
24	6-13	Structural Earth Wall	SF	1,385	45.00	62,325.00	80.00	110,800.00	65.00	90,225.00	59.00	81,715.00	65.00	90,225.00	63.50	87,947.50	45.00	62,325.00	61.75	85,523.75	77.00	106,645.00	77.00	106,645.00
25	6-14	Geogrid for MSE Roadway Repair	SY	2,270	2.50	5,675.00	5.50	12,485.00	4.00	9,080.00	3.40	7,718.00	4.00	9,080.00	5.00	11,350.00	6.50	14,952.00	3.70	8,398.50	5.00	5,675.00	5.00	5,675.00
26	7-01	Underdrain Pipe 4 In. Diam.	LF	507	20.00	10,140.00	18.00	9,126.00	6.00	3,042.00	19.00	9,633.00	17.00	8,619.00	14.00	7,098.00	25.00	12,675.00	12.75	6,464.25	16.00	10,140.00	16.00	10,140.00
27	7-01	Drain Pipe 4 In. Diam.	LF	20	20.00	400.00	17.00	340.00	18.00	360.00	28.00	560.00	33.00	660.00	37.00	740.00	27.00	540.00	8.00	160.00	19.00	380.00	19.00	380.00
28	7-04	Schedule A Storm Sewer Pipe 8 In. Diam.	LF	238	38.00	9,044.00	32.00	7,616.00	22.00	5,236.00	28.50	6,783.00	28.00	6,664.00	37.00	8,806.00	65.00	15,470.00	55.50	9,070.50	73.00	17,374.00	73.00	17,374.00
29	7-04	Schedule A Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam.	LF	1,035	45.00	46,575.00	34.00	35,190.00	27.00	27,945.00	37.00	38,295.00	35.00	36,225.00	46.00	47,610.00	52.00	53,820.00	61.75	63,911.25	57.00	58,995.00	57.00	58,995.00
30	7-04	High-Density Polyethylene (HDPE) Pipe 18 In. Diam.	LF	177	60.00	10,620.00	47.00	8,319.00	120.00	21,240.00	110.50	19,558.50	103.00	18,231.00	103.00	18,231.00	180.00	31,860.00	191.50	33,895.50	160.00	28,320.00	160.00	28,320.00
31	7-04	Profile Wall PVC Culvert Pipe 24 In. Diam.	LF	46	110.00	5,060.00	84.00	3,864.00	150.00	6,900.00	183.00	8,418.00	62.00	5,936.00	146.50	6,739.00	186.00	8,556.00	109.50	5,037.00	175.00	8,050.00	175.00	8,050.00
32	7-04	Ductile Iron Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam.	LF	124	220.00	27,280.00	63.00	7,812.00	60.00	7,440.00	77.00	9,548.00	68.00	8,432.00	82.50	10,230.00	65.00	8,060.00	73.50	9,114.00	80.00	9,920.00	80.00	9,920.00
33	7-05	Catch Basin Type 1	EA	17	1,700.00	28,900.00	1,200.00	20,400.00	1,200.00	20,400.00	1,560.00	26,520.00	1,750.00	29,750.00	1,425.00	24,225.00	2,400.00	40,800.00	1,410.00	23,970.00	1,300.00	22,100.00	1,300.00	22,100.00
34	7-05	Adjust Catch Basin	EA	3	500.00	1,500.00	325.00	975.00	350.00	1,050.00	500.00	1,500.00	300.00	900.00	560.00	1,680.00	610.00	1,830.00	177.00	531.00	720.00	2,160.00	720.00	2,160.00
35	7-05	Concrete Inlet	EA	4	1,400.00	5,600.00	740.00	2,960.00	1,000.00	4,000.00	1,430.00	5,720.00	1,600.00	6,400.00	1,135.00	4,540.00	2,600.00	10,400.00	1,155.00	4,620.00	950.00	3,800.00	950.00	3,800.00
36	7-05	Trash Rack	EA	1	500.00	500.00	460.00	460.00	750.00	750.00	525.00	525.00	800.00	800.00	625.00	625.00	1,600.00	1,600.00	637.00	637.00	1,000.00	1,000.00		
37	7-08	Trench Excavation Safety System	LS	1	4,600.00	4,600.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	500.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	2,800.00	2,800.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	6,690.00	6,690.00	1,000.00	1,000.00		
38	7-08	Trench Over-Excavation	CY	150	20.00	3,000.00	16.00	2,400.00	18.00	2,700.00	23.70	3,555.00	24.00	3,600.00	35.00	5,250.00	35.00	7,050.0						

